## **Relevant Information for Local Planning Panel**

FILE: D/2018/239 DATE: 13 June 2018

**TO:** Local Planning Panel

FROM: Graham Jahn, Director City Planning, Development and Transport

**SUBJECT:** Information Relevant To Item 4 – Development Application: 108 Swanson

Street, Erskineville

## Recommendation

The Local Planning Panel note that pursuant to Part 6, Division 1, Clause 52 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000, development application D/2018/239 has been withdrawn.

## **Background**

The applicant for DA No. D/2018/239 sent a written notice via email to Council officers at 4.15pm on Tuesday 12 June 2018 advising that they were withdrawing D/2018/239.

The application was withdrawn by the applicant following the completion of the planning assessment report recommending the application be refused, the report being published to the agenda, and both the applicant and submitters being notified of this meeting. Planning staff have attempted to notify all submitters of the withdrawal of the application.

Prepared by: Alistair Smith, Area Planning Coordinator

Approved

**GRAHAM JAHN AM** 

Director City Planning Development and Transport